
December 2017
New Publications



Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

1ContentsEditorial

Art	 2

Economics and Management	 2

Education	 3

English Language and Literatures	 5

Environmental Studies	 6

German Language and Literatures	 6

History	 7

Law	 8

Linguistics and Translation Studies	 11

Media and Communication	 13

Philosophy	 15

Political Science	 16

Romance Languages and Literatures	 17

Slavonic Languages and Literatures	 18

Theology and Religious Studies	 19

Index	 20

The Peter Lang Publishing Group	 21

Our Representatives	 22

Order Form	 23

Dear Reader	 December 2017

Welcome to the December issue of the Peter Lang Academic Publishing 

Group’s monthly New Publications catalogue.

We are proud to announce 87 new publications from our comprehen-

sive lists, spanning fifteen different subject areas originating from our 

five international publishing locations : Bern, Brussels, Frankfurt am 

Main, New York and Oxford.

Each title is presented in an easy-to-view style, with complete biblio-

graphic information for all available formats and a short pertinent de-

scription of the content.

With time to market being a key factor, this catalogue is available in an 

electronic format only and can be downloaded from the Peter Lang web-

site at www.peterlang.com/page/New Publications Catalogues.

Best regards,

Kelly Shergill, CEO 

Peter Lang Publishing Group

Order information: Please use the order form, order online at  
www.peterlang.com or send your order directly to order@peterlang.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

2Art

Francine Giese •  
Ariane Varela Braga (Hrsg.)

A Fashionable Style

Carl von Diebitsch  
und das maurische Revival

Der vorliegende Band soll den Berliner 
Architekten Carl von Diebitschs (1819–
1869), seine Alhambra-Studien und seine 
neo-maurischen Bauten und Interieurs 
dem Fachpublikum und der interessier-
ten Öffentlichkeit präsentieren und in ei-
nen grösseren Kontext stellen.

Catherine James

Falling for Gravity

Invisible Forces in Contemporary Art

Contemporary artists have embraced 
gravity as an immaterial readymade. Fo-
cusing on material practices – sculpture, 
installation, performance, and film – this 
book takes account of how and why art-
ists have used gravity, exploring exam-
ples by Rodney Graham, Stan Douglas, 
Trisha Brown, Bruce Nauman, Catherine 
Yass, and more.

Chan Y. Bang • Gerald Pech (eds.)

Nuclear Disarmament  
for Sustainable and Dynamic 
Economic Development  
in the Korean Peninsula

Prospects for a Peaceful Settlement

The anthology discusses the formula of 
a «grand bargain» to denuclearize the Ko-
rean peninsula. Scholars from the US, 
South Korea, China, Russia and the for-
mer UK ambassador Everard review re-
cent historical developments and politi-
cal objectives and constraints of the DPRK 
regime.

Bernd Eisenstein • Christian Eilzer • 
Manfred Dörr (Hrsg.)

Demografischer Wandel und 
Barrierefreiheit im Tourismus: 
Einsichten und Entwicklungen

Ergebnisse der  
2. Deidesheimer Gespräche  
zur Tourismuswissenschaft

Der Band beleuchtet Auswirkungen des 
demografischen Wandels auf den Touris-
mus. Besonders fokussiert werden die 
Themen «Barrierefreiheit im Tourismus» 
und «Reisen für Alle». Das Verhalten äl-
terer Reisenden und Zertifizierungen wer-
den dabei ebenso behandelt wie Chancen 
und Folgen für Infrastruktur, Websites, 
ländliche Räume und den Wandertouris-
mus.

Łukasz Sułkowski (ed.)

Management and Culture  
of the University

This book creates a multi-paradigm model 
of quality culture in higher education in-
stitutions in Poland including character-
istics, typology and methods of measure-
ment and improvement of quality cul-
ture. The importance of the contributions 
stems from undertaken research subjects 
to complement the gap in the existing 
state of knowledge.

Bern, 2017. 278 S., 96 farb. Abb.

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2939-2

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.30 / € 53.– /

£ 44.– / US-$ 63.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2936-1

CHF 69.– / €D 62.95 / €A 63.60 / € 53.– /

£ 44.– / US-$ 63.95

Oxford, 2018.  
XIV, 208 pp., 14 coloured ill., 9 b/w ill.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-1726-9

CHF 54.– / €D 46.95 / €A 47.60 / € 43.30 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-820-8

CHF 57.– / €D 51.95 / €A 51.90 / € 43.30 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 52.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 124 pp., 1 b/w ill.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73553-4

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.90 / € 32.70 /

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73550-3

CHF 43.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.20 / € 32.70 /

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 200 S., 54 Abb., 12 Tab.

Schriftenreihe des Instituts für 
Management und Tourismus (IMT). Bd. 13

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73556-5

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73577-0

CHF 55.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.50 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 265 pp.

New Horizons in Management Sciences. 
Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71804-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72025-7

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Economics and Management

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/46712
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84458
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80250
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80237


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

3Economics and Management

Eberhard Wille (Hrsg.)

Neuerungen im Krankenhaus- 
und Arzneimittelbereich 
zwischen Bedarf  
und Finanzierung

21. Bad Orber Gespräche  
über kontroverse Themen  
im Gesundheitswesen

Dieser Band der Bad Orber Gespräche 2016 
enthält die erweiterten Referate eines in-
terdisziplinären Workshops zum Thema 
«Neuerungen im Krankenhaus- und Arz-
neimittelbereich zwischen Bedarf und 
Finanzierung».

Barbara Beyerbach • R. Deborah Davis • 
Tania Ramalho (eds.)

Activist Art in Social Justice 
Pedagogy

Engaging Students in Glocal Issues 
Through the Arts

Revised Edition

In Activist Art in Social Justice Pedagogy 
approaches to using activist art to teach 
a multicultural curriculum are examined 
and critiqued.

Jost Biermann

Der Schwelmer Kreis (1952–1975)

Eine deutsch-deutsche Friedens-  
und Bildungsreforminitiative  
in den Spannungen des Kalten Krieges 
– Teil 1 / Teil 2

Das Buch verdeutlicht anhand von bis-
her ungenutzten Quellen der vornehm-
lich in den 1950er Jahren gesamtdeutsch 
agierenden Schwelmer Friedens- und Bil-
dungsreforminitiative die Möglichkei-
ten und Grenzen des deutsch-deutschen 
Dialoges im Kalten Krieg.

Bob Coulter

Building Kids’ Citizenship 
Through Community 
Engagement

Building Kids’ Citizenship Through Com-
munity Engagement offers a compelling, 
empirically-based argument for giving 
young people opportunities to grow 
through productive involvement with 
their local community.  

Conra D. Gist (ed.)

Portraits of Anti-racist 
Alternative Routes to Teaching 
in the U.S.

Framing Teacher Development for 
Community, Justice, and Visionaries

Portraits of Anti-racist Alternative Routes 
to Teaching in the U.S. portrays how a criti-
cal teacher development framework for 
Teachers of Color can be applied to alter-
native routes to teaching and professional 
development program initiatives to ac-
tualize commitments to communities, 
social justice and visionaries.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 202 S.

Allokation im marktwirtschaftlichen 
System. Bd. 73

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73827-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73833-7

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

New York, 2017. XX, 272 pp., 13 b/w ill.

Counterpoints. Studies in Criticality.  
Vol. 515

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3497-5

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
1032 S., 41 Abb., 3 Faltblätter

Studien zur Bildungsreform. Bd. 52

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67436-9

CHF 161.– / €D 138.95 / €A 142.90 / € 129.90 /

£ 106.– / US-$ 156.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06860-3

CHF 170.– / €D 154.95 / €A 155.90 / € 129.90 /

£ 106.– / US-$ 156.95

New York, 2018. X, 148 pp.

[Re]thinking Environmental Education. 
Vol. 12

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3519-4

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3518-7

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

New York, 2017. XIV, 156 pp., 9 tables, 9 b/w ill.

Black Studies and Critical Thinking. Vol. 104

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-2789-2

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-2788-5

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Education

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/32037
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/32057
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31105
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84734


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

4Education

Tim Kinard • Jesse Gainer •  
Mary Esther Soto Huerta

Power Play

Explorando y empujando fronteras 
en una escuela en Tejas  
through a multilingual play-based 
early learning curriculum

This book tells the story of activist teach-
ers and the very young together in a play-
based curriculum in a public school in 
Texas. 

Richard Ognibene (ed.)

Change in Early Nineteenth-
Century Higher Education  
in New York’s Capital District

This book describes the emergence of a 
varied collection of higher education in-
stitutionsing New York’s Capital District, 
the cities of Albany, Troy, and Schenec-
tady, primarily during the period from 
1790 to the 1850s.

Michael Adrian Peters • Petar Jandrić

The Digital University

A Dialogue and Manifesto

The Digital University: A Dialogue and 
Manifesto focuses on teaching, learning, 
and research in the age of the digital rea-
son and their relationships to the so-called 
knowledge economy.

Claire Robson • Kelsey Blair •  
Jen Marchbank (eds.)

Basically Queer

An Intergenerational Introduction  
to LGBTQA2S+ Lives

Basically Queer offers an introduction to 
what it can look and feel like to live life 
as lesbian, gay, bisexual, asexual, two spir-
ited and trans.

Sean Steel

Teacher Education  
and the Pursuit of Wisdom

A Practical Guide for Education 
Philosophy Courses

Teacher Education and the Pursuit of Wis-
dom takes its readers into the deep wa-
ters of investigating teaching not simply 
as a profession but as a precious «way of 
life.»

New York, 2018. XX, 242 pp.

Childhood Studies. Vol. 4

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3415-9

CHF 139.– / €D 123.40 / €A 126.90 / € 115.35 /

£ 92.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3414-2

CHF 36.– / €D 32.– / €A 32.90 / € 29.95 /

£ 24.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2017. X, 208 pp.

History of Schools and Schooling. Vol. 61

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3459-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3458-6

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2018. X, 376 pp., 1 b/w ill., 1 table

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4513-1

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4514-8

CHF 119.– / €D 109.95 / €A 110.– / € 91.70 /

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

New York, 2017. XVIII, 264 pp.

Counterpoints. Studies in Criticality.  
Vol. 485

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3346-6

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3345-9

CHF 43.– / €D 37.95 / €A 38.50 / € 35.– /

£ 28.– / US-$ 41.95

New York, 2018. XXII, 382 pp., 11 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4691-6

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4539-1

CHF 67.– / €D 57.95 / €A 59.60 / € 54.20 /

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31988
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83004
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/79276
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78131
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31925


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

5Education

Gerd-Bodo von Carlsburg (Hrsg./ed.)

Denk- und Lernkulturen  
im wissenschaftlichen Diskurs

Cultures of Thinking  
and Learning in the Scientific 
Discourse

Der Band dokumentiert neue Bildungs-
standards, die den Erwerb interaktiver 
Kompetenzen im Bildungs- und Erzie-
hungsbereich voraussetzen.  

This volume presents new educational 
standards of Higher and Secondary Edu-
cation which rely on the acquisition of 
interactive competence in the educational 
sector.

Boyd White • Amélie Lemieux

Mapping Holistic Learning

An Introductory Guide  
to Aesthetigrams

Mapping Holisitic Learning: An Introduc-
tory Guide to Aestetigrams introduces the 
concept of aesthetigrams. These are par-
ticipant-produced visual maps of aes-
thetic engagement. 

Nga-Wing Anjela Wong

Opening Doors

Community Centers Connecting 
Working-Class Immigrant Families 
and Schools

Opening Doors: Community Centers Con-
necting Working-Class Immigrant Fami-
lies and Schools examines the role and 
impact of a community-based organiza-
tion, the Chinatown Community Center, 
and its youth program the Community 
Youth Center, which is located in an east 
coast city.

Magdalena Grabowska •  
Grzegorz Grzegorczyk • Piotr Kallas

Narrativity in Action: 
Language, Culture and Text

The current monograph highlights the 
significance of narrative tools for the 
analysis of language behaviour in vari-
ous social situations. Its main thrusts are 
various linguistic and literary endeav-
ours.

Elizabeth Jackson

Muslim Indian Women 
Writing in English

Class Privilege, Gender Disadvantage, 
Minority Status

In Muslim Indian Women Writing in Eng-
lish: Class Privilege, Gender Disadvantage, 
Minority Status, Dr Elizabeth Jackson con-
ducts a study of the literary fiction of the 
four best-known Muslim Indian women 
writing in English during the postcolo-
nial period.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 670 S., 60 Abb.

Baltische Studien zur Erziehungs- und 
Sozialwissenschaft. Bd. 32

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73580-0

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.80 / € 93.50 /

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73665-4

CHF 122.– / €D 110.95 / €A 112.20 / € 93.50 /

£ 77.– / US-$ 112.95

New York, 2017. XVIII, 146 pp., 19 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3277-3

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3276-6

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

New York, 2018. XX, 162 pp., 1 table

Social Justice Across Contexts in Education. 
Vol. 7

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4685-5

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4686-2

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 158 pp.

Studies in Linguistics, Anglophone 
Literatures and Cultures. Vol. 8

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73065-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73079-9

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

New York, 2018. XII, 170 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4995-5

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-5330-3

CHF 98.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

English Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83005
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83301
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83866
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82642
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84548


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

6English Language and Literatures

Izabella Kimak • Julia Nikiel (eds.)

Spaces of Expression and 
Repression in Post-Millennial 
North-American Literature  
and Visual Culture

The essays in this book offer an overview 
of literary works, films, TV series, and 
computer games, which reflect current 
social and political developments since 
the beginning of this century. The authors 
probe the many ways in which repression 
and expression are the primary keywords 
for understanding contemporary Ameri-
can life and culture.

Ottilie P. Klein

Lethal Performances

Women Who Kill  
in Modern American Drama

This book provides an in-depth analysis 
of representations of female murderers 
in modern American drama. Paying close 
attention to each play’s plot, form, and 
style, the study seeks to come to terms 
with the dramatic and cultural function 
of this phenomenon. 

Kelli V. Randall

American Realist  
Fictions of Marriage

From Kate Chopin, Edith Wharton  
to Frances Harper, Pauline Hopkins

American Realist Fictions of Marriage in-
tervenes in current critical debates in 
American literary realism by showing 
how realism functions as a mode of nar-
ration for fictive constructions of mar-
riage and the race, gender, and class up-
heavals these depictions of marriage rep-
resent.

Sylvain Guyot

La nature, l’autre frontière

Fronts écologiques au Sud  
(Afrique du Sud, Argentine, Chili)

Cet ouvrage a pour ambition de proposer 
une lecture territoriale des rapports de 
pouvoir et de domination des sociétés 
dans leur rapport à la nature. Sylvain 
Guyot propose ici une formulation ap-
profondie du concept de front écologique, 
désignant les (re)conquêtes territoriales 
réalisées au nom de la nature.

Magdalena Duś • Robert Kołodziej • 
Joanna Konieczna-Serafin (Hrsg.)

Textanfänge –  
Semantische Aspekte

Der Band ist den semantischen Aspekten 
von Textanfängen gewidmet. Die Beiträge 
behandeln theoretische Probleme und 
empirische Beobachtungen der Textlin-
guistik und beinhalten neben den text-
linguistischen Ansätzen auch theoreti-
sche Überlegungen aus den Bereichen 
Phraseologie und Kognitive Linguistik.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
206 pp., 8 coloured ill., 1 b/w ill.

New Americanists in Poland. Vol. 9

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-66547-3

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-05884-0

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 346 pp.

Contributions to English and American 
Literary Studies. Vol. 1

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73264-9

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73265-6

CHF 92.– / €D 82.95 / €A 84.10 / € 70.10 /

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

New York, 2017. XII, 132 pp.

Modern American Literature. New 
Approaches. Vol. 68

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-2868-4

CHF 93.– / €D 80.95 / €A 82.50 / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4539-1478-6

CHF 98.– / €D 89.95 / €A 90.– / € 75.– /

£ 60.– / US-$ 89.95

Bruxelles, 2017.  
309 p., 30 ill. en couleurs, 49 ill. n/b, 17 tabl.

EcoPolis. Vol. 30

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0516-9

CHF 54.– / €D 45.95 / €A 47.30 / € 43.– /

£ 35.– / US-$ 51.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0517-6

CHF 56.– / €D 50.95 / €A 51.60 / € 43.– /

£ 35.– / US-$ 51.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
180 S., 3 s/w Abb., 14 s/w Tab.

Studien zur Text- und Diskursforschung. 
Bd. 17

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-66747-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06364-6

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Environmental Studies German Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80585
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81327
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31213
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/24202
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/23811


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

7German Language and Literatures

Susanne Schmidt-Knaebel

Ludwig Bechstein: Die großen 
Novellen und die Romane

Inhalte – Kommentare – Materialien

Ludwig Bechsteins große Novellen und 
Romane sind vor allem geschichtlichen 
Themen gewidmet. Die interdisziplinär 
ausgerichtete Monographie beschreibt, 
wie der Autor den für ihn charakteristi-
schen Texttyp entwickelt und wie dieser 
sich in die Tradition des deutschsprachi-
gen Historienromans einreiht.

Carlotta von Maltzan (Hrsg.)

Acta Germanica

German Studies in Africa

Volume 45 • 2017

Der Band untersucht den Schauplatz Af-
rika in der deutschsprachigen Literatur, 
sammelt allgemeine Beiträge zu klassi-
schen Theaterstücken und moderne The-
aterperformances und schließt mit einer 
Untersuchung zur Dimension der Leib-
lichkeit im interkulturellen Fremdspra-
chenlernen und mit einem Interview der 
Autorin Gerhild Steinbuch.

Peggy Bette

Veuves françaises  
de la Grande Guerre

Cet ouvrage retrace les itinéraires et les 
combats des veuves françaises de la Pre-
mière Guerre mondiale dans une approche 
juridique et sociale. Ce faisant, il aborde 
la question de la place accordée aux 
femmes dans la société française pendant 
la guerre et l’entre-deux guerres, que ce 
soit dans le cadre familial, professionnel 
ou associatif. 

Lothar Burchardt

Amerikas langer Arm

Kontroversen um die Nutzung  
von Grönland im Zweiten Weltkrieg

Die Studie analysiert die Hintergründe 
des nordamerikanischen Engagements 
in Grönland während des Zweiten Welt-
kriegs. Speziell fragt sie nach den Moti-
ven von Kanada und den USA einerseits, 
Dänemark und Deutschland andererseits 
sowie nach den Grenzen, die den Akteu-
ren jeweils gesetzt waren.

Bogusław Dybaś • Irmgard Nöbauer • 
Ljiljana Radonić (Hrsg.)

Auschwitz im Kontext

Die ehemaligen Konzentrationslager 
im gegenwärtigen europäischen 
Gedächtnis

Diese Bestandsaufnahme der KZ-Gedenk-
stättenlandschaft in Österreich und Po-
len geht der Frage nach, welchen Stellen-
wert Auschwitz als Pars pro Toto für die 
nationalsozialistischen Konzentrations- 
und Vernichtungslager im Diskurs über 
den Zweiten Weltkrieg einnimmt.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 784 S.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73820-7

CHF 130.– / €D 112.95 / €A 115.10 / € 104.70 /

£ 86.– / US-$ 126.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73821-4

CHF 137.– / €D 124.95 / €A 125.60 / € 104.70 /

£ 86.– / US-$ 126.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
198 S., 2 s/w Abb., 4 s/w Tab.

Acta Germanica / German Studies in Africa. 
Jahrbuch des Germanistenverbandes im 
südlichen Afrika / Journal of the 
Association for German Studies in 
Southern Africa. Bd. 45

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-74276-1

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-74277-8

CHF 55.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.50 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Bruxelles, 2017. 325 p., 11 ill. n/b, 3 tabl.

Histoire de la Poste et des 
Communications. Vol. 8

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0292-2

CHF 60.– / €D 50.95 / €A 52.80 / € 48.– /

£ 40.– / US-$ 57.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0495-7

CHF 63.– / €D 56.95 / €A 57.60 / € 48.– /

£ 40.– / US-$ 57.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
412 S., 17 s/w Abb., 5 s/w Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73520-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73521-3

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.30 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
222 S., 22 s/w Abb., 3 s/w Tab.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73671-5

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73672-2

CHF 55.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.50 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

History

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/87226
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/79925
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81664
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/86069


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

8History

Erik Eklund • Melanie Oppenheimer • 
Joanne Scott (eds.)

The State of Welfare

Comparative Studies of the Welfare 
State at the End of the Long Boom, 
1965–1980

The period after 1945 saw the rapid growth 
of social welfare in western democracies, 
but in the late 1960s the global economy 
began to falter, followed by the oil crisis 
of 1973–1974. This book explores the tra-
jectories of welfare state change over this 
crucial period, bringing together a range 
of case studies at both country and pro-
vincial level.

Sébastien Richez

Un postier dans  
la Grande Guerre

Augustin-Alphonse Marty  
(1862–1940), réformateur de la Poste 
militaire

À l’automne 1914, un front inattendu, ce-
lui du service postal, nécessite une mo-
bilisation en rapport avec le péril qu’une 
faillite morale fait peser sur la nation. Au-
gustin-Alphonse Marty, est à l’origine 
d’une réforme salvatrice de la Poste mi-
litaire, pour simplifier son fonctionne-
ment et mieux la relier à la Poste civile.

Margrit V. Zinggeler

Swiss Maid

The Untold Story of Women’s 
Contributions to Switzerland’s Success

This book examines women’s work in 
Switzerland as correlated with the coun-
try’s socio-political and economic suc-
cesses.

Bernd Andrick • Matthias Gantenbrink • 
Axel Janitzki • Karlheinz Muscheler • 
Markus Schewe (Hrsg.)

Die Stiftung

Jahreshefte zum Stiftungswesen

11. Jahrgang, 2017

«Die Stiftung – Jahreshefte zum Stiftungs-
wesen» beinhaltet in ihrer elften Ausgabe 
die Vorträge, die auf dem von Fundare 
e.V. veranstalteten «11. Stiftungsrechts-
tag an der Ruhr-Universität Bochum» un-
ter dem Globalthema «Die Zukunft der 
Stiftung» gehalten wurden.

Dennis Bodenbenner

Präventive und repressive 
Datenverarbeitung unter 
besonderer Berücksichtigung 
des Zweckbindungsgedankens

Der Autor untersucht für die präventive 
und repressive staatliche Informations-
tätigkeit die Mechanismen der Zweck-
festlegung, die Rechtfertigungsbedin-
gungen für zweckbeibehaltende und -än-
dernde Datenverwendungen sowie die 
Auswirkungen rechtswidriger Datener-
hebungen auf sich anschließende Daten-
verarbeitungen.

Oxford, 2018. VIII, 232 pp., 1 b/w ill., 6 fig. 

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78707-103-2

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-793-5

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Bruxelles, 2017. 182 p., 18 ill. n/b, 1 tabl.

Histoire de la Poste et des 
Communications. Échanges et territoires. 
Vol. 9

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0512-1

CHF 35.– / €D 29.95 / €A 30.80 / € 28.– /

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0513-8

CHF 37.– / €D 32.95 / €A 33.60 / € 28.– /

£ 23.– / US-$ 33.95

New York, 2017.  
XLVI, 384 pp., 11 b/w ill., 21 coloured ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3010-6

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4838-5

CHF 119.– / €D 109.95 / €A 110.– / € 91.70 /

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 204 S.

Die Stiftung. Jahreshefte zum 
Stiftungswesen. Bd. 11

br.	 ISBN 978-3-631-74041-5

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-74042-2

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XLIV, 342 S.

Frankfurter kriminalwissenschaftliche 
Studien. Bd. 161

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73336-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73337-0

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Law

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83511
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/86083
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31436
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83958
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78038


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

9Law

Feyko Conring

Sittenwidriges 
Informationsverhalten

Die Haftung für fehlerhaftes 
Informationsverhalten gegenüber 
den Anlegern am regulierten 
Wertpapiermarkt

Der Autor befasst sich mit der Haftung 
für fehlerhaftes Informationsverhalten 
gegenüber den Anlegern am regulierten 
Wertpapiermarkt. Im Fokus der Untersu-
chung steht die Frage, unter welchen Vo-
raussetzungen ein solches Informations-
verhalten sittenwidrig im Sinne von § 826 
BGB ist.

Marthe-Louise Fehse

Die Auswirkungen der  
EU-Bauproduktenverordnung 
auf das nationale Recht

Regelungsdefizite und Haftungsrisiken 
für Wirtschaftsakteure und Verwender 
von Bauprodukten

Die EU-Bauproduktenverordnung ist Teil 
des europäischen Produktrechts. Für Wirt-
schaftskateure, Mitgliedstaaten und die 
Verwender von Bauprodukten hat sie weit-
reichende Konsequenzen, die durch das 
nationale Recht vermittelt werden. Die 
Autorin macht Lösungsvorschläge für 
den Umgang mit den dadurch entstehen-
den Haftungsrisiken und Regelungsdefi-
ziten.

Felix Fleckenstein

Kampf den Feinden  
oder Schutz der Minderheiten?

Der Einfluss staats- und 
gesellschaftstheoretischer 
Auffassungen auf die strafrechtliche 
Theorie, Rechtsprechung  
und Gesetzgebung

Der Autor untersucht, inwieweit es ge-
meinsame Argumente bei Carl Schmitt 
und dem «Feindstrafrecht» (Günther Ja-
kobs) gibt. Zugleich arbeitet er die diame-
trale Position Hans Kelsens heraus und 
nutzt sie als Basis für eine Kritik. Dabei 
wird die Rolle des Bundesverfassungsge-
richts ebenso betrachtet wie die Strafge-
setzgebung und Rechtsprechung.

Christian Gemmer

Die Energieaußenhandelspolitik 
der Europäischen Union

Teil 1–2

Die unionale Energieaußenhandelspoli-
tik ist selten Gegenstand wissenschaftli-
cher Untersuchung. Die Abhandlung be-
fasst sich mit dem faktischen internati-
onalen Energiehandel, den politischen 
Vorgängen auf EU-Ebene, der Kompetenz-
verteilung im Zwei-Ebenen-System, dem 
völkerrechtlichen Rahmen und der bila-
teralen Abkommenspraxis der Europäi-
schen Union.

Florian Hertenstein

Die schuldrechtliche 
Regelungsbefugnis der 
Tarifvertragsparteien

Unter besonderer Berücksichtigung 
schuldrechtlicher Verpflichtungen 
des Arbeitgebers zu einem 
unternehmerischen Verhalten

Schuldrechtliche Vereinbarungen in ei-
nem Tarifvertrag sind lediglich sachlich-
gegenständlich begrenzt zulässig. Außer-
tarifliche Vereinbarungen zwischen Ta-
rifvertragsparteien sind abzulehnen. 
Verpflichtungen des Arbeitgebers zu ei-
nem unternehmerischen Verhalten ge-
genüber der Gewerkschaft fehlt die Rege-
lungsgrundlage.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XII, 286 S.

Börsen- und kapitalmarktrechtliche 
Abhandlungen. Bd. 17

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73217-5

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73218-2

CHF 82.– / €D 74.95 / €A 75.10 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. LXVI, 260 S.

Schriften zum Deutschen und 
Internationalen Bau-, Umwelt- und 
Energierecht. Bd. 19

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73529-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73681-4

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 532 S.

Frankfurter kriminalwissenschaftliche 
Studien. Bd. 163

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73819-1

CHF 104.– / €D 89.95 / €A 92.50 / € 84.10 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73811-5

CHF 110.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.90 / € 84.10 /

£ 69.– / US-$ 101.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 922 S., 3 Tab.

Augsburger Studien zum internationalen 
Recht. Bd. 19

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73361-5

CHF 114.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.– / € 92.70 /

£ 75.– / US-$ 111.95

Also available as Open Access

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XXXII, 170 S.

Schriften zum Arbeitsrecht und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 104

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73618-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73684-5

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83998
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82641
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84046
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81835
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83184


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

10Law

Klaus Christian Jürgensen

Die Prüfung des Corporate 
Governance-Reportings

Der Autor zeigt, dass die Publizitätsele-
mente des Corporate Governance-Re-
portings nicht dem Transparenzgebot 
nachkommen. Vorgeschlagen wird des-
halb eine Neufassung der Erklärung zur 
Unternehmensführung und die Aufnahme 
weiterer Unternehmenserklärungen und 
-berichte in diese.

Jenny Patzig

Streitlösungsmodell für die 
Bauprojektabwicklung

Konfliktmanagement mithilfe 
bedarfsoptimierter Adjudikation

Adjudikationsverfahren lösen Baustrei-
tigkeiten außergerichtlich und zeitnah. 
Das Buch gibt praxisnahe Handlungs-
empfehlungen für eine bedarfsoptimierte 
Adjudikationsordnung. Der Leser erhält 
zudem ein Modell für die einvernehmli-
che, nachhaltige Lösung von Streitigkei-
ten mithilfe von sachbezogenem Verhan-
deln und einem partnerschaftlichen Mit-
einander.

Amelie Rösl

Arbeitserpressung

Zum Vermögenswert abgenötigter 
Leistungen

Die Autorin befasst sich mit dem Vermö-
genswert abgenötigter Leistungen und 
entwickelt einen allgemeingültigen An-
satz. Ausgehend von zivilrechtlichen An-
knüpfungspunkten steht im Mittelpunkt 
der Betrachtungen die Analyse genuin 
strafrechtlicher Ansätze.

Sarah Jasmin Rüegg

Familiengerichtliche 
Maßnahmen bei Gefährdung 
des Kindeswohls aufgrund 
religiös motivierten 
Verhaltens der Eltern

Ein Vergleich von deutschem  
und australischem Recht  
unter besonderer Berücksichtigung 
aktueller Fallgruppen  
aus der Rechtsprechung

Die Autorin untersucht, wie das deutsche 
Familienrecht auf religiös motiviertes Er-
ziehungsverhalten reagiert, das mit ge-
setzlichen Vorgaben kollidiert, und zieht 
das australische Recht zum Vergleich he-
ran. Neben allgemeinen Handlungsmög-
lichkeiten der Familiengerichte werden 
aktuelle Fallgruppen aus der Rechtspre-
chung diskutiert.

Werner Schubert •  
Hans Peter Glöckner (Hrsg.)

Nachschlagewerk des 
Reichsgerichts – Gesetzgebung 
des Deutschen Reichs

Zivilprozessordnung §§ 1025-1048 · 
Gerichtsverfassungsgesetz · 
Grundbuchordnung · Gesetz über die 
freiwillige Gerichtsbarkeit · 
Zwangsversteigerungsgesetz · 
Konkursordnung· Anfechtungsgesetz 
· Rechtsanwaltsordnung

Das Nachschlagewerk des Reichsgerichts 
erschließt die höchstrichterliche Judi-
katur zu den §§ 1025-1048 ZPO, zum Ar-
beitsgerichtsgesetz (1926), zum Gerichts-
verfassungsgesetz, zur freiwilligen Ge-
richtsbarkeit, zum Grundbuch- und 
Zwangsversteigerungsrecht, zur Konkurs-
ordnung und zum Anfechtungsgesetz so-
wie zur Rechtsanwaltsordnung

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XL, 248 S.

Göttinger Schriften zum Wirtschaftsrecht. 
Bd. 11

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73049-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73058-4

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.30 / € 56.10 /

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 
 XXI, 200 S., 8 Abb., 5 Tab.

Schriften zum Deutschen und 
Internationalen Bau-, Umwelt- und 
Energierecht. Bd. 20

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73360-8

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73709-5

CHF 55.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.50 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XVI, 188 S.

Schriften zum Strafrecht und 
Strafprozeßrecht. Bd. 126

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-74107-8

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-74108-5

CHF 55.– / €D 49.95 / €A 50.50 / € 42.10 /

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 290 S.

Forschungen zum deutschen und 
internationalen Erb- und Familienrecht. 
Bd. 9

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73927-3

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73936-5

CHF 82.– / €D 74.95 / €A 75.10 / € 62.60 /

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. XII, 744 S.

Nachschlagewerk des Reichsgerichts – 
Gesetzgebung des Deutschen Reichs. Bd. 11

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-64146-0

CHF 162.– / €D 139.95 / €A 143.90 / € 130.80 /

£ 107.– / US-$ 157.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-03173-7

CHF 171.– / €D 155.95 / €A 157.– / € 130.80 /

£ 107.– / US-$ 157.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82461
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84321
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83962
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/19183
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82813


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

11Law

Andreas Stegmann

Unternehmenssanktionen 
durch die Weltbank

Betrug, Korruption  
und faires Verfahren

Dieses Buch betrachtet die Sanktionie-
rungsmaßnahmen der Weltbank gegen 
Korruption und Betrug bei von ihr finan-
zierten Projekten. Der Autor untersucht 
das Rechtsschutzsystem der Weltbank 
hinsichtlich Effektivität und Fairness und 
im Vergleich zu den Anforderungen von 
Art. 6 EMRK.

Matthias Wetzig

Rechtsberatungsverträge  
mit Aufsichtsratsmitgliedern

Eine Untersuchung der Vereinbarkeit 
von rechtsanwaltlicher Tätigkeit  
und Aufsichtsratsmandat  
unter Berücksichtigung  
der Problemstellungen  
im Gesellschaftsrecht und  
im anwaltlichen Berufsrecht

Das Buch stellt die aktienrechtlichen und 
berufsrechtlichen Rahmenbedingungen 
für Beratungsverträge mit Rechtsanwäl-
ten bzw. deren Sozietäten in der Doppel-
rolle als Aufsichtsratsmitglied und Bera-
ter der Gesellschaft dar und unterzieht 
zudem die relevanten Regelungen des 
Deutschen Corporate Governance Kodex 
einer kritischen Bewertung.

Zofia Bilut-Homplewicz •  
Maria Krauz (Hrsg.)

Text im Fokus  
zweier Linguistiken

Aus der polonistischen  
und germanistischen Forschung

Das Buch zeigt die sich dynamisch ent-
wickelnde Textlinguistik aus dem Blick-
winkel des polonistischen und des ger-
manistischen Forschungskreises. Bei der 
Verwendung neuester theoretischer An-
sätze präsentiert er Analysen von moder-
nen Medientexten und Diskursen sowie 
von ausgewählten literarischen Texten. 

Alexander Brock •  
Peter Schildhauer (eds.)

Communication Forms  
and Communicative Practices

New Perspectives on Communication 
Forms, Affordances and What Users 
Make of Them

This volume reflects the discussion that 
emerged around the concepts «commu-
nication form», «communicative prac-
tice», «medium» and «genre». It combines 
theoretical contributions with empirical 
studies on public signage in cities, video 
games, self-tracking, the «National Geo-
graphic Magazine», and the personal blog.

Rémi Digonnet (ed.)

Inhabiting Language, 
Constructing Language

Habiter la langue,  
construire la langue

The juxtaposition of habitat, a product of 
architecture, and speech, a product of lan-
guage, enables the perception of a dou-
ble orientation of what could be called 
«architexture». It is this dual position 
that the articles in this collection aim to 
occupy.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. LXXII, 408 S.

Augsburger Studien zum internationalen 
Recht. Bd. 20

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73226-7

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73228-1

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 296 S.

Schriften zum Gesellschaftsrecht und 
Unternehmensinsolvenzrecht. Bd. 5

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73660-9

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73699-9

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
222 S., 7 s/w Abb., 1 s/w Tab.

Studien zur Text- und Diskursforschung. 
Bd. 21

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71940-4

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.20 / € 40.20 /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73585-5

CHF 53.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.20 / € 40.20 /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
210 pp., 26 b/w ill., 1 coloured ill., 15 tables

Language and Text Studies. Vol. 15

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-66752-1

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.50 / € 49.50 /

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06384-4

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.40 / € 49.50 /

£ 41.– / US-$ 59.95

Bruxelles, 2017. 218 p., 4 ill. en couleurs, 6 tabl.

GRAMM-R. Études de linguistique 
française. Vol. 41

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0261-8

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.80 / € 38.– /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0262-5

CHF 50.– / €D 44.95 / €A 45.60 / € 38.– /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Linguistics and Translation Studies

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83858
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/24211
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81156
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80351
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82799


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

12Linguistics and Translation Studies

Werner Forner

Fachsprache

Ausdrucksformen der fachlichen 
Funktion in romanischen Sprachen

Die fachsprachliche Varietät ist konstitu-
iert durch ein Subsystem aus vier Umfor-
mungen der Sinnstruktur. Dadurch kon-
trastieren Fachtexte zu äquivalenten Tex-
ten. Die Theorie hat sowohl explikativen 
als auch praktischen Wert: Sie erklärt, wie 
man Fachsprache macht, optimiert so-
wie übersetzt und ermöglicht zugleich 
eine kognitive Fachsprachendidaktik.

Bárbara Herrero Muñoz-Cobo • 
Otman El Azami Zalachi

La primavera del árabe marroquí

Se trata de un estudio diatópico y diacró-
nico de la transición de la diglosia marro-
quí en las últimas décadas caracterizada 
por la aproximación entre oralidad y es-
critura, la convergencia y el reforzamiento 
simbólico y funcional del árabe marro-
quí que se erige en uno de los nuevos ejes 
identitarios.

Jolanta Hinc • Adam Jarosz •  
Joanna Mampe (Hrsg.)

Translatorik, 
Translationsdidaktik und 
Fremdsprachendidaktik

Herausforderungen  
und Perspektiven

Das Buch greift Forschungsprobleme im 
Bereich der Translatorik, der Translati-
onsdidaktik und der (Fremdsprachen-)
Didaktik auf. Die Autoren betrachten un-
ter anderem die Sprachenkonstellatio-
nen Deutsch und Polnisch sowie Englisch 
und Polnisch und legen den Fokus auf 
verschiedene Aspekte der Übersetzeraus-
bildung und der Fremdsprachenbildung.

Susana Kampff Lages •  
Johannes Kretschmer •  
Kathrin Sartingen (eds.)

A tradução em movimento

Figurações do traduzir entre culturas 
de Língua Portuguesa e culturas  
de Língua Alemã

A coletânea agrega artigos de pesquisa-
dores do campo das literaturas de língua 
alemã e portuguesa que mostram como 
a reflexão sobre a tradução pode trazer 
novas visões sobre a literatura, enlaçando 
diversos temas e campos de estudo, tais 
como a literatura de viagem, a escrita do 
exílio, questões identitárias e seu efeito 
sobre a escrita literária.

Shasha Li

Kontextprofile der deutschen 
Abtönungspartikeln und ihre 
Äquivalente im Chinesischen

Eine neue Perspektive für die 
Vermittlung der Abtönungspartikeln 
im DaF-Unterricht

Diese Studie erstellt die Kontextprofile 
von zehn deutschen Abtönungspartikeln 
und arbeitet ihre chinesischen Äquiva-
lente heraus. Dadurch kann eine neue 
Perspektive für die Vermittlung der Ab-
tönungspartikeln im DaF-Unterricht er-
öffnet werden.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 358 S.

Theorie und Vermittlung der Sprache. Bd. 61

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73322-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73356-1

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Bern, 2017. 192 p., 9 tablas

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Tomo 237

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3104-3

CHF 63.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.10 / € 51.– /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-3103-6

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.20 / € 51.– /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 146 S., 4 Abb., 6 Tab.

Schriften zur diachronen und synchronen 
Linguistik. Bd. 18

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73602-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73603-6

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 268 p.

Wiener Iberoromanistische Studien. Vol. 10

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67587-8

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-07183-2

CHF 79.– / €D 71.95 / €A 72.80 / € 60.70 /

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
432 S., 6 farb. Abb., 3 s/w Abb., 23 Tab.

Deutsche Sprachwissenschaft 
international. Bd. 27

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73489-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73494-0

CHF 86.– / €D 77.95 / €A 78.50 / € 65.40 /

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80786
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83303
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81805
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81424


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

13Linguistics and Translation Studies

Agnieszka Mac

Textdesign und 
Bedeutungskonstitution  
im multimodalen Fernsehtext

Dramatisierungsstrategien  
in deutschen und polnischen 
Nachrichtensendungen

Die Autorin erschließt und bestimmt 
kontrastiv kulturtypische Dramatisie-
rungsstrategien in Fernsehnachrichten 
der öffentlich-rechtlichen Sender in 
Deutschland und Polen. Sie entwickelt 
ein integratives Methodenkonzept zur 
Beschreibung der multimodalen Beschaf-
fenheit von (Medien-)Texten.

Mary Masterson

Perception of the Self and 
Other and the Role of Language

An Exploratory Qualitative Study

This book explores how culture can be 
taught in the foreign language classroom 
and how language learners can acquire 
interpretative skills for a deeper under-
standing of different cultures. The author 
examines the role foreign language pro-
ficiency has on the students’ ability to 
learn.

Paula Prescod (dir.)

Approches plurielles  
du nom sans déterminant

Distributions, interprétations, 
fonctions

Réunies sous des perspectives plurielles, 
les contributions de cet ouvrage four-
nissent des appréciations diverses des 
distributions, interprétations et fonctions 
du nom sans déterminant. La pluralité 
des outils d’analyse adoptés permet de 
faire émerger le caractère composite des 
noms sans déterminant dans diverses 
langues.

Jörn Weinert

Studien zur Sprache  
Eikes von Repgow

Ursprung – Gestalt – Wirkungen

Anknüpfend an Forschungstraditionen 
der deutschen Philologie, der Kulturraum-
forschung und der Landesgeschichte Sach-
sen-Anhalts untersucht der Autor Spra-
che und Geschichte des «Sachsenspie-
gels» in ihrem Verhältnis zur Lebenswelt 
Eikes von Repgow. Dabei erörtert er den 
Einfluss Eikes auf die deutsche Sprachge-
schichte. 

Jaime Banks (eds.)

Avatar, Assembled

The Social and Technical Anatomy  
of Digital Bodies

Avatar, Assembled is a curated volume 
that unpacks videogame and virtual world 
avatars—not as a monolithic phenome-
non (as they are usually framed) but as 
sociotechnical assemblages, pieced to-
gether from social (human-like) features 
like voice and gesture to technical (ma-
chine-like) features like graphics and 
glitches.

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
670 S., 166 farb. Abb., 664 s/w Abb., 157 s/w Tab.

Studien zur Text- und Diskursforschung. 
Bd. 20

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73410-0

CHF 114.– / €D 97.95 / €A 100.70 / € 91.60 /

£ 75.– / US-$ 110.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73411-7

CHF 120.– / €D 108.95 / €A 109.90 / € 91.60 /

£ 75.– / US-$ 110.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 308 pp., 5 b/w ill.

LaCuLi. Language Culture Literacy. Vol. 8

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-72689-1

CHF 73.– / €D 62.95 / €A 64.70 / € 58.90 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 70.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72846-8

CHF 77.– / €D 69.95 / €A 70.70 / € 58.90 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 71.95

Bruxelles, 2017. 290 p., 47 tabl., 19 fig. n/b

GRAMM-R. Études de linguistique 
française. Vol. 40

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0473-5

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0474-2

CHF 53.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.– / € 40.– /

£ 33.– / US-$ 48.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 680 S., 5 Abb.

Deutsche Sprachgeschichte. Texte und 
Untersuchungen. Bd. 8

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71354-9

CHF 116.– / €D 99.95 / €A 102.80 / € 93.50 /

£ 76.– / US-$ 112.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-70711-1

CHF 122.– / €D 110.95 / €A 112.20 / € 93.50 /

£ 77.– / US-$ 112.95

New York, 2018. 16 pp., 7 b/w ill.

Digital Formations. Vol. 106

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3828-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3560-6

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3829-4

CHF 58.– / €D 52.95 / €A 53.– / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Media and Communication

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82305
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78257
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78679
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/77825
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83246


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

14Media and Communication

Jolanta A. Drzewiecka •  
Thomas K. Nakayama (eds.)

Global Dialectics in 
Intercultural Communication

Case Studies

This book is an edited collection of case 
studies of contemporary issues in culture 
and communication around the world.

Kevin Howley

Drones

Media Discourse and  
the Public Imagination

Drones: Media Discourse & The Public Im-
agination starts with a basic premise: 
technology shapes and is shaped by the 
stories we tell about it. Stories about drones 
– at once anxious and hopeful, fearful 
and awe-inspired – are emblematic of the 
profound ambivalence that frequently 
accompanies the introduction of new 
technologies. 

Shaun Moores

Digital Orientations

Non-Media-Centric Media Studies 
and Non-Representational Theories 
of Practice

Digital Orientations is a bold call for non-
media-centric media studies (and ulti-
mately for everyday-life studies) with a 
non-representational theoretical empha-
sis. 

Tal Morse

The Mourning News

Reporting Violent Death  
in a Global Age

The book develops the analytics of griev-
ability as an analytical framework that 
unpacks the ways in which news about 
death constructs grievable death and ar-
ticulates relational ties between specta-
tors and sufferers.

Leara D. Rhodes

Peace Through Media

This book will equip students and prac-
ticing journalists with information on 
why and how to implement a course of 
action for Peace Journalism. 

New York, 2018.  
XX, 302 pp., 19 b/w ill., 2 colored ill., 5 tables

Critical Intercultural Communication 
Studies. Vol. 23

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4321-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3224-7

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2018. XXXII, 284 pp., 10 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4741-8

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-2640-6

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2018. XVI, 194 pp.

Digital Formations. Vol. 101

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4566-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4564-3

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2018. XVII, 268 pp., 8 b/w ill., 1 table

Global Crises and the Media. Vol. 23

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4464-6

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4463-9

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2018. XII, 202 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3024-3

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/30894
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83000
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83228
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31461
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31768


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

15Media and Communication

Ignacio Siles

Networked Selves

Trajectories of Blogging  
in the United States and France

Networked Selves is an original analysis 
of one of the most defining cultural fea-
tures of our time: how people turn to the 
Web to construct a public self.

Lars Willnat • David H. Weaver •  
G. Cleveland Wilhoit

The American Journalist  
in the Digital Age

A Half-Century Perspective

This 2013 survey of journalists updates 
the findings from previous studies and 
asks new questions about the impact of 
new technologies and social media in the 
newsroom, and it includes more nontra-
ditional online journalists than did the 
previous studies. 

Andrej Démuth (ed.)

Cognitive Aspects of Aesthetic 
Experience – Introduction

The book shows the various aspects of 
understanding cognitive characteristics 
of aesthetic experience. The authors ex-
amine the distinction between ordinary 
and aesthetic experience and propose 
with their analysis an introduction to the 
current cognitive research of aesthetic 
experience.

Eduardo J. Echeverria

Revelation, History, and Truth

A Hermeneutics of Dogma

The general topic of this book concerns 
the ontology, epistemology, and teleol-
ogy of the hermeneutics of dogma.

Morgan Gaulin

Figures de l’infini

Du panthéisme de Schelling  
à Mallarmé

De la philosophie de la nature de Schel-
ling à l’intérêt de Mallarmé pour la psy-
chophysique d’Eugène de Roberty, cet ou-
vrage tenté de mettre en lumière un in-
fini immanent au fini, qui prend la forme 
d’un panthéisme organique. L’organisme 
permet de dépasser la substance fixe de 
Spinoza et d’élaborer une doctrine du Dieu 
vivant.

New York, 2017. XIV, 222 pp.

Digital Formations. Vol. 111

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4709-8

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4711-1

CHF 58.– / €D 52.95 / €A 53.– / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

New York, 2017. XXVIII, 444 pp., 117 b/w ill.

Mass Communication and Journalism.  
Vol. 17

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-2828-8

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-2827-1

CHF 55.– / €D 47.95 / €A 48.60 / € 44.20 /

£ 36.– / US-$ 52.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 171 pp.

Spectrum Slovakia. Vol. 15

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71833-9

CHF 36.– / €D 30.95 / €A 31.80 / € 29.– /

£ 24.– / US-$ 34.95

New York, 2018. XXIV, 200 pp.

Ecumenical Studies. Vol. 2

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3285-8

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Bern, 2017. 318 p.

Berner Reihe philosophischer Studien.  
Vol. 50

br.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2925-5

CHF 103.– / €D 88.95 / €A 91.30 / € 83.– /

£ 68.– / US-$ 100.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2926-2

CHF 108.– / €D 98.95 / €A 99.60 / € 83.– /

£ 68.– / US-$ 100.95

Philosophy

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31156
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/31804
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80717
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81914
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83462


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

16Philosophy

Gregory V. Loewen

Sacred Science

Ritual and Miracle  
in Modern Medicine

Sacred Science is an analysis of post-war 
discourses concerning health and illness.

Charles R. Reid

The Philosophical Future

Man’s Psychic Journey:  
End or Beginning?

This book surveys the breadth of man-
kind’s post-modern malaise, which is 
achieved through a discussion of the ma-
jor challenges, social and psychological, 
which every individual faces in the effort 
to live fully in the twenty-first century. 

Alejandro Sánchez Lopera

Nihilismo y verdad

Nietzsche en América Latina

Las relaciones entre Nietzsche y América 
Latina están marcadas por el desencuen-
tro. Explorar y explotar esto al máximo 
permite construir dicha relación en tér-
minos nietzscheanos. Esta obra deshace 
la idea de Latinoamérica en tanto sujeto, 
para concentrarse en la disección de sus 
fuerzas. A pensar el continente por fuera 
de su imagen preconcebida.

Christian Azaïs • Liana Carleial (dir.)

La « zone grise » du travail

Dynamiques d’emploi et négociation 
au Sud et au Nord

Cet ouvrage porte sur la zone grise de 
l’emploi, reflet de l’incertitude et de l’in-
détermination, caractéristique des situa-
tions de travail et d’emploi. La notion il-
lustre le renouvellement de la place de 
l’État et les dynamiques propres aux thé-
matiques relevant de l’emploi et du tra-
vail, phénomène perceptible au Sud et au 
Nord.

Earl Conteh-Morgan

The Sino-African Partnership

A Geopolitical Economy Approach

This book portrays with rigor and clarity 
the China-Africa partnership by delving 
into the geopolitical, geo-economic, and 
socio-cultural dynamics that underlie 
the extensive and deepening «South-
South» cooperation between the two en-
tities.

New York, 2017. X, 286 pp.

History and Philosophy of Science. Heresy, 
Crossroads, and Intersections. Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4328-1

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4329-8

CHF 125.– / €D 114.95 / €A 115.– / € 95.80 /

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

New York, 2017. X, 276 pp.

American University Studies. Series 5: 
Philosophy. Vol. 229

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4058-7

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4059-4

CHF 108.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Oxford, 2018. XII, 182 p.

Estudios culturales críticos con perspectiva 
latinoamericana. Tomo 2

en rústica	 ISBN 978-1-78707-273-2

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-612-9

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Bruxelles, 2017. 187 p., 4 ill. n/b, 2 tabl.

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0565-7

CHF 45.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.60 / € 36.– /

£ 30.– / US-$ 43.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-0566-4

CHF 47.– / €D 42.95 / €A 43.20 / € 36.– /

£ 30.– / US-$ 43.95

New York, 2018. XVI, 246 pp., 7 b/w ill.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4727-2

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4975-7

CHF 108.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Political Science

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80583
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81648
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/80175
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83497
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82217


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

17Romance Languages and Literatures

Umar Rafi • Abbas Mirakhor

Antifragility  
of Islamic Finance

The Risk-Sharing Alternative

Antifragility of Islamic Finance: The Risk-
Sharing Alternative explains how risk-
sharing, as defined under Islamic finance, 
makes financial systems antifragile. It 
highlights the benefits of 100% equity-
based finance over debt-based finance. 

New York, 2018.  
XXIV, 220 pp., 12 b/w ill., 4 tables

Finance, FinTech, and Crowdfunding in 
Islam. Vol. 1

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4350-2

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4347-2

CHF 108.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Hidekazu Sakai • Yoichiro Sato (eds.)

Re-rising Japan

Its Strategic Power in International 
Relations

Re-rising Japan: Its Strategic Power in In-
ternational Relations shows up-to-date 
evidence that Japan is still a major power 
in today’s international relations where 
interests and power of the United States 
and China have increasingly clashed over 
many issues.

Margaret Atack • Alison S. Fell •  
Diana Holmes • Imogen Long (eds)

French Feminisms 1975 and After

New Readings, New Texts

This volume explores contemporary 
French women’s writing through the 
prism of one of the defining moments of 
modern feminism: the writings of the 
1970s that came to be known as «French 
feminism».

Petra M. Bagley •  
Francesca Calamita •  
Kathryn Robson (eds.)

Starvation, Food Obsession 
and Identity

Eating Disorders in Contemporary 
Women’s Writing

Anorexia, bulimia and binge eating are 
the topics explored by contemporary writ-
ers in this volume on French, German and 
Italian women’s writing. Eating disorders 
are presented as both a rebellion against 
and a conformity to gendered societal 
norms, helping to describe and redefine 
their portrayal in present-day Europe.

Nekane Celayeta • Inés Olza •  
Carmela Pérez-Salazar (eds)

Semántica, léxico y fraseología

La presente obra es una muestra de la plu-
ralidad de consideraciones científicas que 
admite el estudio del léxico. Los trabajos 
aquí reunidos, que versan sobre cuestio-
nes formales o semánticas, de aplicación 
general o relativas al español, se han ela-
borado desde variados marcos teóricos y 
metodológicos y para distintas áreas lin-
güísticas. 

New York, 2018. VII, 220 pp., 2 b/w ill., 6 tables

Asian Pacific Studies. Vol. 1

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4439-4

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4443-1

CHF 108.– / €D 99.95 / €A 100.– / € 83.30 /

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Oxford, 2018. VIII, 268 pp. 

Modern French Identities. Vol. 127

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2209-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.20 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-893-2

CHF 73.– / €D 66.95 / €A 66.70 / € 55.60 /

£ 45.– / US-$ 67.95

Oxford, 2018. XII, 292 pp., 1 b/w ill.

Studies in Contemporary Women’s 
Writing. Vol. 6

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-2200-3

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-440-8

CHF 78.– / €D 70.95 / €A 71.20 / € 59.30 /

£ 48.– / US-$ 72.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
206 p., 6 tablas, 3 il. en color, 5 il. blanco/negro

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Tomo 121

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73463-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73740-8

CHF 49.– / €D 44.95 / €A 44.90 / € 37.40 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Political Science

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81984
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/81638
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/47430
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/83699
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78173


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

18Romance Languages and Literatures

Josefa Dorta (ed.)

La entonación declarativa  
e interrogativa en cinco zonas 
fronterizas del español

Canarias, Cuba, Venezuela, Colombia 
y San Antonio de Texas

Se realiza un estudio de la entonación y 
del acento de cinco variedades del espa-
ñol: canario, cubano, venezolano, colom-
biano y texano de San Antonio. Los resul-
tados son novedosos porque muestran 
las relaciones de proximidad y distancia 
prosódica desde tres perspectivas: la del 
etiquetaje fonético-fonológico, la percep-
tiva y la dialectométrica.

Anne Isabelle François •  
Edyta Kociubińska •  
Gilbert Pham-Thanh •  
Pierre Zoberman (dirs.)

Figures du dandysme

L’ouvrage fait converger des éclairages 
singuliers sur le dandy, paradigme de l’in-
dividualisme moderne et de la construc-
tion de la masculinité. Le volume croise 
des approches sociologiques, politiques, 
littéraires et artistique, pour préciser les 
caractéristiques d’une marginalité poly-
morphe, celle du dandysme, qui ne cesse 
de se renouveler.

Ewa Kalinowska

Lire en classe de français

Nouvelles d’expression française 
dans l’enseignement  
et l’apprentissage du FLE

La littérature en classe du FLE contribue 
au perfectionnement langagier et cultu-
rel, tel est l’enjeu de l’ouvrage. Des élé-
ments de la didactique sont suivis d’acti-
vités liées aux étapes du travail avec un 
texte littéraire, une place à part est consa-
crée à la nouvelle. Les scénarios de leçons 
s’appuient sur diverses nouvelles franco-
phones.

Anne-Marie Storrs

Loving’s the Strange Thing

Jungian Individuation in the Fairy 
Tales of Carmen Martín Gaite

This ground-breaking volume argues that 
Carmen Martín Gaite and Carl Jung form 
an ideal combination. All the features of 
the Jungian individuation process are pre-
sent in the Spanish writer’s fairy tales: 
dreams, shadow figures, wise men and 
women, the Self, anima and animus.

Thomas Grob

Russische Postromantik

Baron Brambeus und die Spaltungen 
romantischer Autorschaft

Der Band sucht ein neues Verständnis der 
1830er Jahre in der russischen Literatur. 
Der Autor analysiert die Umwälzungen 
im Literaturbetrieb und im Literaturver-
ständnis über den Orientalisten, Publi-
zisten und Autor Osip Senkovskij, die Spal-
tungen seiner Autorschaft, seine Texte 
wie auch die Auseinandersetzungen um 
ihn selbst.

Frankfurt am Main, 2018. 298 p., 73 il., 78 tablas

Studien zur romanischen 
Sprachwissenschaft und interkulturellen 
Kommunikation. Tomo 120

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-73462-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73654-8

CHF 61.– / €D 55.95 / €A 56.– / € 46.70 /

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 206 p., 5 ill. n/b

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts. 
Vol. 25

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-71641-0

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-73236-6

CHF 67.– / €D 60.95 / €A 61.70 / € 51.40 /

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017.  
180 p., 16 ill. n/b, 8 tabl.

Etudes de linguistique, littérature et arts. 
Vol. 23

rel.	 ISBN 978-3-631-67034-7

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.– / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-06245-8

CHF 49.– / €D 43.95 / €A 44.80 / € 37.30 /

£ 31.– / US-$ 44.95

Oxford, 2018. X, 250 pp.

Hispanic Studies: Culture and Ideas. Vol. 77

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78707-844-4

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78707-845-1

CHF 65.– / €D 58.95 / €A 59.30 / € 49.40 /

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Frankfurt am Main, 2017. 560 S.

Slavische Literaturen. Texte und 
Abhandlungen. Bd. 48

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-72774-4

CHF 96.– / €D 82.95 / €A 85.30 / € 77.60 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 93.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-72775-1

CHF 101.– / €D 91.95 / €A 93.10 / € 77.60 /

£ 64.– / US-$ 93.95

Slavonic Languages and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/78063
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82282
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/24755
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82739
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/84426


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

19Theology and Religious Studies

Robert Lilleaasen

Old Paths and New Ways

Negotiating Tradition and Relevance 
in Liturgy

The book Old Paths and New Ways is a case 
study of the negotiation between tradi-
tion and the quest for relevance in liturgy.

Susan Paun de García •  
Donald R. Larson (eds.)

Religious and Secular Theater 
in Golden Age Spain

Essays in Honor of Donald T. Dietz

The essays in this book honor the semi-
nal contributions to the field of early mod-
ern Spanish drama of Donald T. Dietz, 
who has devoted his career to the promo-
tion of classical theater not just as dra-
matic poetry but as vibrant performance 
art.

New York, 2017.  
XVI, 324 pp., 2 b/w ill., 2 b/w tables

American University Studies. Series 7: 
Theology and Religion. Vol. 362

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4362-5

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-4363-2

CHF 125.– / €D 114.95 / €A 115.– / € 95.80 /

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

New York, 2017. XII, 324 pp., 7 ill.

Ibérica. Vol. 47

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3640-5

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-3641-2

CHF 119.– / €D 109.95 / €A 110.– / € 91.70 /

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/77898
https://www.peterlang.com/view/product/82512


Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

20Index

A	 Andrick, Bernd .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 8
Atack, Margaret .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Azaïs, Christian  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16

B	 Bagley, Petra M.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Bang, Chan Y.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  2
Banks, Jaime .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
Bette, Peggy .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   7
Beyerbach, Barbara .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              3
Biermann, Jost  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Bilut-Homplewicz, Zofia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          11
Blair, Kelsey .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4
Bodenbenner, Dennis .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Brock, Alexander  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Burchardt, Lothar .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               7

C	 Calamita, Francesca .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             17
Carleial, Liana .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 16
Celayeta, Nekane .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               17
Conring, Feyko .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 9
Conteh-Morgan, Earl  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            16
Coulter, Bob .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   3

D	 Davis, R. Deborah  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               3
Démuth, Andrej .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Digonnet, Rémi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
Dörr, Manfred  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Dorta, Josefa .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  18
Drzewiecka, Jolanta A. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           14
Duś, Magdalena .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Dybaś, Bogusław .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                7

E	 Echeverria, Eduardo J. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Eilzer, Christian .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Eisenstein, Bernd .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Eklund, Erik .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   8
El Azami Zalachi, Otman .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12

F	 Fehse, Marthe-Louise  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Fell, Alison S. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Fleckenstein, Felix  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Forner, Werner .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
François, Anne Isabelle .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18

G	 Gainer, Jesse .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4
Gantenbrink, Matthias  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8

Gaulin, Morgan  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Gemmer, Christian  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              9
Giese, Francine .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 2
Gist, Conra D.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  3
Glöckner, Hans Peter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            10
Grabowska, Magdalena .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Grob, Thomas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 18
Grzegorczyk, Grzegorz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            5
Guyot, Sylvain .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6

H	 Herrero Muñoz-Cobo, Bárbara .   .   .   .   . 12
Hertenstein, Florian .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9
Hinc, Jolanta  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Holmes, Diana .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Howley, Kevin  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Huerta, Mary Esther Soto .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4

J	 Jackson, Elizabeth .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               5
James, Catherine .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                2
Jandrić, Petar  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  4
Janitzki, Axel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  8
Jarosz, Adam  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Jürgensen, Klaus Christian .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10

K	 Kalinowska, Ewa .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               18
Kallas, Piotr  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   5
Kampff Lages, Susana  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Kimak, Izabella .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6
Kinard, Tim  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4
Klein, Ottilie P. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6
Kociubińska, Edyta  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             18
Kołodziej, Robert  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Konieczna-Serafin, Joanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6
Krauz, Maria  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 11
Kretschmer, Johannes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           12

L	 Larson, Donald R. .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 19
Lemieux, Amélie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                5
Lilleaasen, Robert .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              19
Li, Shasha .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    12
Loewen, Gregory V.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             16
Long, Imogen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 17

M	 Mac, Agnieszka .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                13
Mampe, Joanna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Marchbank, Jen  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4

Masterson, Mary .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               13
Mirakhor, Abbas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               17
Moores, Shaun  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                14
Morse, Tal .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Muscheler, Karlheinz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             8

N	 Nakayama, Thomas K. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           14
Nikiel, Julia  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Nöbauer, Irmgard  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               7

O	 Ognibene, Richard  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Olza, Inés .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    17
Oppenheimer, Melanie .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8

P	 Patzig, Jenny  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Paun de García, Susan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           19
Pech, Gerald .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   2
Pérez-Salazar, Carmela .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           17
Peters, Michael Adrian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            4
Pham-Thanh, Gilbert .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            18
Prescod, Paula  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13

R	 Radonić, Ljiljana .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                7
Rafi, Umar  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   17
Ramalho, Tania .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Randall, Kelli V. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 6
Reid, Charles R. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                16
Rhodes, Leara D.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               14
Richez, Sébastien .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Robson, Claire  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Robson, Kathryn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               17
Rösl, Amelie .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  10
Rüegg, Sarah Jasmin .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10

S	 Sakai, Hidekazu .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 17
Sánchez Lopera, Alejandro .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16
Sartingen, Kathrin .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Sato, Yoichiro .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 17
Schewe, Markus .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Schildhauer, Peter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              11
Schmidt-Knaebel, Susanne .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         7
Schubert, Werner .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 10
Scott, Joanne .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 8
Siles, Ignacio  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Steel, Sean  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    4
Stegmann, Andreas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             11

Storrs, Anne-Marie  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             18
Sułkowski, Łukasz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               2

V	 Varela Braga, Ariane .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
von Carlsburg, Gerd-Bodo  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
von Maltzan, Carlotta .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7

W	 Weaver, David H. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               15
Weinert, Jörn  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 13
Wetzig, Matthias .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               11
White, Boyd  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   5
Wilhoit, G. Cleveland .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            15
Wille, Eberhard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 3
Willnat, Lars .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  15
Wong, Nga-Wing Anjela  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           5

Z	 Zinggeler, Margrit V.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             8
Zoberman, Pierre .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 18



Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

21The Peter Lang Publishing Group

Group Central Services

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Moosstrasse 1 / P. O. Box 350 
2542 Pieterlen / Switzerland

Tel.	 +41 (0)32 376 17 17 
Fax	 +41 (0)32 376 17 27

info@peterlang.com

Order Fulfilment • IT • Finance  
Warehousing & Logistics

Group Head Office

Peter Lang AG
International Academic Publishers 
Wabernstrasse 40 
3007 Bern 
Switzerland

Tel.	 +41 (0)31 306 17 17 
Fax	 +41 (0)31 306 17 29

info@peterlang.com

Editorial Office  
Management • Sales & Marketing 

Germany

Peter Lang GmbH
Internationaler Verlag der Wissenschaften
Eschborner Landstrasse 42–50 
60489 Frankfurt am Main 
Germany

Tel.	 +49 (0)69 78 07 05 0 
Fax	 +49 (0)69 78 07 05 50

info@peterlang.com

Further regional offices in  
Hamburg, Berlin, Essen and Stuttgart

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
29 Broadway 
New York, NY 10006 
USA

Customer Service : Tel. (800) 770-5264 
Tel.	 +1 (212) 647-7706 
Fax	 +1 (212) 647-7707

info@peterlang.com

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
52 St Giles 
Oxford, OX1 3LU 
Great Britain

Tel.	 +44 (0)1865 514160 
Fax	 +44 (0)1865 604028

info@peterlang.com

Further regional office in Dublin

Belgium

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 6e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

Tél.	 +32 (0)2 347 72 36 
Fax	 +32 (0)2 347 72 37

info@peterlang.com

Austria

Peter Lang GmbH
Internationaler Verlag der Wissenschaften
Lenaugasse 9/8 
1080 Wien 
Austria

Tel.	 +43 (0)1 403 58 26 
Fax	 +43 (0)1 406 74 28

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel.	 +48 660 759467

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi
Esra Bahşi
3. Cadde, Sardalya Sokak. No. 7  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul
Turkey

Tel.	 +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

22Our Representatives

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com

Hong Kong & Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd
Edwin Chu
Room 718, Fortune Commercial Building
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel.	 +852 2491 1436 
Fax	 +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel.	 +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax	 +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel.	 + 613 9210 7777 
Fax	 + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel.	 +63 2 703 9792 
Fax	 +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

France, Belgium and Luxembourg

Enter & Read
Albertine Luginbuhl 
23 rue du Départ, Boîte 37 
75014 Paris 
France

Tél.	 +33 6 81 04 76 85

albertineluginbuhl@orange.fr

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia 

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080
South Africa

Tel.	 +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax   +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Morocco

Librairie Nationale
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Other Countries

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Wabernstrasse 40 
3007 Bern 
Switzerland

order@peterlang.com

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel.	 +357 22 872355 
Fax	 +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Latin America

Cranbury International LLC
Ethan Atkin 
7 Clarendon Ave. 
Montpelier, VT 05602   
USA

Tel.	 +1 802-223-6565
Fax	 +1 802-223-6824 

eatkin@cranburyinternational.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 December 2017

23Order Form

Please send me the following titles :

Qty	 ISBN	 Author / Title

You may also order our books through our online bookshop at www.peterlang.com. Prices are subject to change without notice and do not  
include shipping and handling. €D includes VAT – valid for Germany and EU customers without VAT Reg No · €A includes VAT – valid for Austria. 
The Apple logo and iBooks are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

Peter Lang AG 
International Academic Publishers 
Moosstrasse 1 
P. O. Box 350 
2542 Pieterlen 
Switzerland

Tel.	 +41 (0) 32 376 17 17 
Fax	+41 (0) 32 376 17 27

order@peterlang.com 
www.peterlang.com

Please send your order to :

Card No.	 CVV / CVC

  Invoice	   VISA	   Eurocard / MasterCard

Exp. Date	 Card Holder

	 Signature

Name

Address

e-mail

Date	 Signature

Method of Payment :

eBook Price Policy

We offer eBooks with a Single-User 
Licence ( SUL ) as well as with a Multi-
User Licence ( MUL ). The purchase of an 
eBook with Multi-User Licence allows 
institutions to make it accessible to 
their customers and costs twice the 
price of an eBook with a Single-User 
Licence.



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers @PeterLangGroupwww.peterlang.com


